Final Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document V 2.2
www.infineon.com page 1 of 37 2022-07-11
TDM3883
TDM3883 IPOL
3 A IPOL Synchronous Buck Voltage Regulator with Integrated Inductor
Features
• Optimized Module with inductor included
• Micro Sized 2.7 mm x 3.1 mm x 2.3 mm

Tape and Reel 2500 TDM3883XUMA1
Figure 1 Picture of the Product
Figure 2 TDM3883 Part Number Configuration
Final Datasheet 4 of 37 V 2.2
  2022-07-11
TDM3883 IPOL
3 A IPOL Synchronous Buck Voltage Regulator with Integrated Inductor
Description
2 Description
2.1 PinOut
Figure 3 Pinout, Numbering and Name of Pins (transparent top view)
Table 2 Pin Descriptions
Pin # Pin Name Pin Type Pin Description
1 PVin S Input supply for the power stage.
2 AGND S Signal ground for the internal reference and control circuitry.
3 Vcc S
Input bias for the internal control circuitry and driver. Generated by internal LDO via
PVin. A 2.2 µF ceramic capacitor is recommended between Vcc and the Power ground
(PGND).
4 OCSET I
Over-Current Protection (OCP) limit set point. Three user selectable OCP limits are
available by floating this pin, connecting it to Vcc or connecting it to PGND.
5 PG O
Power Good status pin. Output is an open Drain.  Connect a pull up resistor from this pin
to Vcc or an external bias voltage.
6, 8, 14, 15 PGND S
Power Ground. These pins serve as a separate ground for the MOSFET drivers and
should be connected to the system’s power ground plane.
7 Vout O Output voltage.  Connect this pin to the load and decoupling capacitors.
9 FB I
Output voltage feedback pin.  Connect this pin to the output of the regulator via a
resistor divider to set the output voltage.
10 Vo I Vo sense pin. Connect this pin directly to the output of the regulator to set the on-time.
11 En/FCCM I
Multifunction pin: (1) Enable pin to turn the IC on and off. (2) Enable Diode Emulation
(DEM) Mode operation or Forced Continuous Conduction (FCCM) Mode operation.
12 BOOST I
Supply voltage for the high side driver. Connect this pin to the SW node of the regulator
through a bootstrap capacitor.
13 SW O Switch Node. This pin is connected to the integrated output inductor.
Note:
I = Input, O = Output, S = Signal
Final Datasheet 5 of 37 V 2.2
  2022-07-11
TDM3883 IPOL
3 A IPOL Synchronous Buck Voltage Regulator with Integrated Inductor
Description
2.2 Block Diagram
Figure 4 TDM3883 Block Diagram
PWM